e i " T B Bty 4 ;

R ELAR G S s -

_ AM ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
FRUTHOMERT MO0 (€ AT T0M 1L T TTCTIVT OATE T4, HEGUISIT IR AURC
Trirtaos 01LY) i ,1~./,.;/~ FEPA-PGH=B-6HG dbd 12728 1
gt ) Lt s niefrees 2 AR T P ‘.“; ‘;"’:‘.l:u"r ,\e:"clﬁ"}ﬁ.ﬁ-"

g S

£ Ut oy o
OOt

 U.S. Nuclear Requlatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management . :
Washingtan, p.C. 20555

CEAMUANO RODIRESRS OF COMTIAL TOI iNo sireet, county. State and 21F Code) w RELS AMCROMENT OF SOLICVTATION G,
Oregon State Health Department RLET A0 4l R A

#4400 SW 5th Avenue DO OATED (SE6 ITEM L1}
Portland OR 97201 B T - T P
TOMN, MOLIFECAT 0N OF COMTHAL T/OHDER

N

X1 NRC-32-83-685 ..
To0. OATLU (REE ITEM 11} - )
geee T - T TR PR R 01/01/83 -y
11 1106 (TEM ONL Y APFLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS .

[_} i ERlenaag Ll 1§ nal e

PR
D—_;M SUcE AUretared sl a1 15 aomincted 95 3€1 Lar i i dtem 14 The hour and date wweifwd for reeeint of Otlersy
[COT R ]

Ofters dhiust sk nosviede i

At (g PTRnmR OO 1D acod, by oo 61 the foliowiag e ifiodds
() By compieung Hams B and 15 90t r8iuriing <o copios of the amendmant i) By ack nowledgung ceceint of iy amendment on egen copy of the ol led
sudni oo, a0 o) By aetarde dethde o eiita 94 b iaciutes o celerence 1o the sabeitanon ams amendment numtees FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWAL £0C
MENT 10 B2 RECTIVED AT THE PLALE SERIGHATED FOR THE RECEIRT OF QFFENS FRIOR TO THE HOUK AND DATE SPECIFIZD MAY BESULT
N BEIECTION OF YOuUR OF FER 1L By o iue of thig amendmeitl ¥ou desire to chafme an otlier aliemiy selimit st sueh otange may be s Dy Whrgearn o
W Ller, proaviisd eacty midgrar ar Wriee b ey tefgrened 1o the salicialgn and ey HOUL 4 G eownlifiet

thig amenciment, and is reegivest o 1o the &
12 ACC GURTIAG ARG RO T OATA Hireanimed] o e T R T S :

The hout gad date siegitied 10 Ihe SONC o on Of as arwW

e - e e it e Sy et P

APON. NO.:  31X0200.701  OBLIGATE: $16,000.00

B&R No..: 120-19-14-02-} FIN, NO.: B-8851-1 it
i ThIS 1120 APPLIES ONLY TOMODIFICATIONS OF CONTHACTSIORDERS,
F165 THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN 1 EM 14

1T M

T e - TW Y /L TV T YT h ik o TS ] L hbiborbotiil St Sithi. s s Bl e R e iy R S O
(1) PIL Teeah (}va\‘r.ab BROE it 1 1550050 BuidaunasT TO . ISpectly nisthoriiy) THE CHANGES SET FORTHON TTER 14 AL MADC v THE GO

[ate §. TRAL TOE R NO- I ETEAL 1O

et o S s - e e i S e S e e o e

B ek ARV E NuRGE AEO CONTRAL THOHRDE W IS MODFIED YO REF LECT Tt
xx sopivpfchion date vie JAE T PORT U IN (TER 34, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY QF FINGR a) 1GI(0)

B =
pavind iy

s A 4 Mt 1 A

ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (ueh i ¢henddiin

A TR SURALERENTAL NG ITLE INT S ENTERLD INTO PURSY ARTTORUTHORITY F )

B s ro7 3 W P RTT T AT T L e e e L i o e et e -T2
O 0 Tet R aayvedy fameof mumddegian wnt autharity)

..-.-AL«.-«... i o A <R S sy e g i e

E IMPORTANT . Coateactor LX_)‘ 1§ 01, U is requiced 10 sign this document and (eI o
T8 DESCRIPTION OF AEMOMER T MO FICATION {Oigenized by UCH sechion hewlings. Tneinding 1olicitationicontruct dubive| matier

The purpose of this modification is to provide CY-1991 funds. Accordingly, the Agreement
is hereby made: ,

copes (0 the issuing office
WREre feaniaw )

See page 2

.
ony ol 1he gocuinent referenced i Ltem 9A of 10, 4y heretatore changed, (it unEhanged any in full tovde

Enceni as Deaedy e ain, st Lerry 400 LOZaE
any efrett
IR REGT ANG T L OF SGHEN (Fyre s o e SRR TRAME RRDTITUE OF CONTRACTING OF FIckl SETor B RNt
- . : i o, I P U - -
Paul Edgeworth, Contracting Officer
[T TP e IS T ORI S| 160 AT ETATE g 7 C 7 LTV Iy sk 41 11 TP
1} I
':!v ﬂvz,g & {
I AT g Fist fies vl Dl/;«‘,‘.
P )1y 1
i Ve in “ [

iy ~_» L il 91 11003
2481108 sioice
NRC-32-83-685 PDR

TSN N ey .y
= N NI N NN Pum———







Y e Sy e e R B

NRC-32-83-685
Modification No. 13
Page 2 of 2

1. Article V - CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT, Paragraph A., Consideration,
Paragraph 3., is revised to read as follows:

"3.  The amount presently obligated by the Commission with respect to
this cooperative agreement for CY-1991 effort is $16,000.00.
The total amount obligated since inception of this agreement is
increased by $16,000.00, from $98,500.00 to $114,500.00."

A1 other terms and conditions of this Cooperative Agreement remain
unchanged. ;



__ _-:. . ) L= I ' -.. 1, 3 F‘F n
. H“ - o . - '.""il' 'F A
Iifll; x .'_ q = : I _'_‘TI'TI'."._

!*.‘-‘.'_""_

Lot

in b SIS
gt AT i T
D B iy AT

e T R q|||

e TN

. IS

|I_'4\l_|'||:|' "r || -;u o '! |

Gt e 'l'\-lh_. o J.—t‘- o
. .

‘n I 'H L o
i H":r o - "’ 2 .-' g - ,-F. oy
' t i e lr s . = "
;;\‘ S o g . R B ) w"*‘ ‘fr.-' -
I N I T i H H o i o o 1 IH |.
i "f“i.t j.nf ‘ f - . S e . -'!.;
TRy B - " — 1
1 - u |'
. «.‘ ,,'.. I\ ."..."'-
S o
e im !

Freli, g o el
1..&.- e '-L-'f" J 'rJ' o

i
lll."'

i -

.f.’l 0 i
| t L
O e, - ' 0 = o 1"'r' s ‘I' "'
. ..uua . _ - e : . 'i.. S

‘-sh eq':-qlﬂm W s '%.- ﬂ'.. o e e .L.i et
&:'.v" R T i 2 = R LM. R ‘“ 4 T iy
] o J\ o ] f -
' '.'.".-.l " --:- ‘..d ‘ H'L' -4 ' I'L\-i 0,0 LR 'l.';l'r 1 '!.-‘m d

ﬁ“!._’ il i . . ol
o FF.! ' ".'Li e . - i = N - L : 1T x
o o - . > ' B 0 1 i R =
I i f:[ b r . G . , :

h T

'|!"f'

=

i |'.Lr'..

f -i-!”HH" |"'* .
'l;'a-p. ‘.l"!." I"i Lok 0

L o L
# T \Hﬁl i
[P .




